rrrww.phocoS.com
C( EG - Konformitätserktärung
EC-Declaration of Conformity
Pho
Manufacturer:
Phocos AG, lrlagirus-Deutz Strasse 12, D-89077 Ulm
Phocos China Ltd., 3/F, lst building,4AChangYi Road, Qingdao 266021, China
Designation of products:
PSW-500W-230/12V PSW Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 500 W 12 V, 230V, RoHS
PSW-500W-230/24V PSW Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 500 W 24 V 230V, RoHS
PSW-700W-230/12V PSW Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 7OOW, 12Y,230V, RoHS
PSW-700W-230/24V PSW Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 7OOW,24Y,230V, RoHS
PSW- 1000W-230/12V PSW Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 1000 W 12 V, 230V, RoHS
PSW- 1000W-230/24V PS\t/ Pure Slne Wave lnverter, 1000 W, 24 V, 230V, RoHS
PSW- 1000W-230/48V PS\t, Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 1000 W, 48 V 230V, RoHS
PSW-2000W-230/12V PSW Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 2000 W 12 V, 230V, RoHS
PS\ /-2000W-230/24V PS\{ Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 2000 W, 24 V, 230V, RoHS
PSW-2000W-230/48V PS\ry Pure Sine Waye lnyerter, 2000 W 48 V, 230V RoHS
PSW-3000W-230/12V PSW Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 3000 W 12 V, 230V, RoHS
PSW-3000W-230/24V PS\ry Pure Sine Wave lnverter, 3000 W 24 V, 230V, RoHS
PSW-3000W-230/48V PS\r, Pure Slne Wave lnyerter, 3000 W 48 V, 230V, RoHS
The obove mentioned products comply with the essential requirements, which are
specified in the following directives. The conformity with this rules is proven by the
respect of the following standards:
2O14l35lEU Low voltage (LVD)
EN 60950-1 :2006+Al I :2009+A1 :2010+Al 2:2011+A2:2013
2O14l3OlEU Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
EN 55032:215
EN 55024:2010+A1:201 5
EN 6'1000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:201 3
2O11l65lEU Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)
EN 50581:2012
Documentation evidencing conformity with the requirements of the directives is kept
available for inspection at the manufacturer's address,
6. September 2018
ocos
PhocosAG
Magirus-Deutr-Str 1 2
89077 Ulm
Germany
Tel./Phone: +49731 9380688-0 Vorstand/Executir,/e
Fax: +,19 731 9380688-50 Board:
E-Mail: info@phocos.com James Polcyn
Dean lviddleton
AußichtsratsvorsiEender/ Handelsregister/
Chairman of the Supervisory Commercial Reg.:
Board: AG Ulm, HRB 4231
Prof.DrWalterCommerell UStldNr.A/ATID-No.:
DE213453724